
GALLUP NEWS SERVICE 

 
GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SERIES: MINORITY RIGHTS & RELATIONS 

 

-- FINAL TOPLINE -- 

 

Timberline: 937008 

IS: 750 

Princeton Job #: 15-06-009 

 

Jeff Jones, Lydia Saad 

June 7-July 1, 2016 

 

Results are based on telephone interviews conducted June 7-July 1, 2016 with –3,270—adults, aged 18+, living in 

all 50 U.S. states and the Distri





Q.37 (TREATED UNFAIRLY) CONTINED 

 

C. In a restaurant, bar, theater, or other entertainment place 

 

 
Yes, treated  

unfairly 

No, not treated  

unfairly 

Not applicable/ 

No opinion 

Blacks    

2016 Jun 7-Jul 1 19 78 2 

2015 Jun 15-Jul 10 20 79 2 

2013 Jun 13-Jul 5 16 84 * 

2007 Jun 4-24 20 76 4 

2004 Jun 9-30 26 69 5 

2002 Dec 9-2003 Feb 11 24 69 7 

2001 Mar 23-May 16 20 75 5 
1999 Sep 24-Nov 16 19 75 6 
1998 Aug 13-Oct 26 16 


